

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES (DEEMED UNIVERSITY u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Accredited by NAAC, Grade A++

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai – 410 209, Tel: 022-27432471/27431994 E-mail: registrar@mgmuhs.com, Website: www.mgmuhs.com

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Dr. Rupali Vijay Gujar, Assistant Registrar (Student Affairs) of MGM Institute of Health Sciences (MGMIHS), Navi Mumbai is a Nodal Officer for career guidance and placement for all the constituent units of MGMIHS at Navi Mumbai and Aurangabad campuses.

One senior faculty of each constituent unit coordinates with Dr. Rupali Vijay Gujar for career guidance and placement to be conducted at their respective units.

Dr. Rajosh B. Goel Registrarar MGM Institute of Health Sciences (Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Navi Mumbai- 410 209





MGM INSTITUTE'S UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF PROSTHETICS & ORTHOTICS (A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI) (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A**' Accredited by NAAC Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai-410 209 | Tel.: 022-27437829, 27437620 Email: mgmudpo@mgmuhs.com | Website: www.mgmudpo.edu.in

DECLARATION

This is regarding Career Development Cell. Our Institute is a constituent unit of MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai (MGMIHS), a Deemed to be University.

At MGMIHS we have a Central Career Development Cell/Office which caters to support its constituent Units.

A full-time Career Counsellor has been appointed in the Career Development Cell.

A Nodal officer from Institute coordinates with the University Career Counsellor.

Dr. Uttara Deshmukh (P&O) Associate Professor, Principal MGMIUDPO, Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.

Head of the Department, MGM INSTITUTE'S UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF PROSTHETICS AND ORTHOTICS NAVI MUMBAI

